CH \$1890.00 49658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLAYSTUDIOS, INC.		06/21/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLAYSTUDIOS US, INC.	
Street Address:	10150 COVINGTON CROSS DRIVE	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89144	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 75

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4965894	7 KINGDOMS
Registration Number:	4393202	AROUND THE WORLD IN 80 PLAYS
Registration Number:	5614897	AROUND THE WORLD IN 80 PLAYS
Registration Number:	4231260	BET THE FARM
Registration Number:	5662338	BOUNTY BONANZA
Registration Number:	5233411	BUFFALO & CO
Registration Number:	5508640	BUFFALO & CO
Registration Number:	5792629	CASINOHEIST
Registration Number:	5325376	CHARMING COUPLES
Registration Number:	4965893	FORBIDDEN 7'S
Registration Number:	5497926	FORBIDDEN 7'S
Registration Number:	4247515	JEWELS VERNE LOST IN TIME
Registration Number:	5470837	KANGAROO COUNTRY
Registration Number:	5525925	LAKE SPOTTABIGFOOT
Registration Number:	4231259	LUCKY BIRDS
Registration Number:	5497918	LUCKY BIRDS
Registration Number:	5219766	MERMAID'S CHARM
Registration Number:	5497929	MERMAID'S CHARM
Registration Number:	4747127	MY VEGAS BLACKJACK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4616875	MYVEGAS
Registration Number:	4234714	MYVEGAS
Registration Number:	5470838	OMET'S GOLD
Registration Number:	5296550	PIRATES' GEMS
Registration Number:	4251588	PLAYSTUDIOS
Registration Number:	5769804	PLAYSTUDIOS
Registration Number:	5092136	POP! SLOTS
Registration Number:	5644487	QUICK GOLD
Registration Number:	5645466	QUICK GOLD
Registration Number:	5769805	RAPID GOLD
Registration Number:	5957181	RAPID GOLD
Registration Number:	5325481	RICHES OF THE UNDERWORLD
Registration Number:	5497928	RICHES OF THE UNDERWORLD
Registration Number:	5143033	SCREAMIN' EAGLES
Registration Number:	5497924	SCREAMIN' EAGLES
Registration Number:	5807463	SORCERER'S SEVENS
Registration Number:	4293270	STUDIO CITY
Registration Number:	4831868	THE GLEE MUSKETEERS
Registration Number:	4605659	THE MISADVENTURES OF SHEERLUCK HOUND
Registration Number:	5497919	THE MISADVENTURES OF SHEERLUCK HOUND
Registration Number:	5318364	TREASURE BOWL
Registration Number:	5497927	TREASURE BOWL
Registration Number:	5171648	WALL OF KHAN
Registration Number:	5829455	WIN FALLS
Serial Number:	88639909	AZTEC MYSTERY
Serial Number:	88696010	BUBBLE MADNESS
Serial Number:	88706707	CASINOHEIST HIGH SEAS MYSTERY
Serial Number:	88605998	DISCO DRACULA
Serial Number:	88606020	DISCO DRACULA
Serial Number:	88176452	ELECTRO LINK
Serial Number:	88176498	ELECTRO LINK
Serial Number:	87954095	ENCHANTED WALL
Serial Number:	88252486	FEAST OF THE GODS
Serial Number:	88252497	FEAST OF THE GODS
Serial Number:	88675266	GONG DYNASTY
Serial Number:	88675326	GONG DYNASTY
Serial Number:	88639252	GUARDIANS OF OLYMPUS
Serial Number:	87565644	HOWLING REELS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88082640	LAVA LINK
Serial Number:	87451621	LITTLE BIG ALICE
Serial Number:	87845671	LUCKY FORGE
Serial Number:	88024795	LUCKY MEI
Serial Number:	88684925	MAGIC SHELL
Serial Number:	88429493	MYAWARDS
Serial Number:	88715149	MYVEGAS DIAMONDS
Serial Number:	88715158	MYVEGAS DIAMONDS
Serial Number:	87455629	MYVIP REWARDS
Serial Number:	88429500	PLAYAWARDS
Serial Number:	88241947	POP ARENA WIN ZONE
Serial Number:	88645027	POP WIN ZONE
Serial Number:	88445717	REEL DRAGONS
Serial Number:	88685270	SANTA'S WILD WORKSHOP
Serial Number:	88712020	SLOTS CHAMPION
Serial Number:	88712769	SLOTS CHAMPION
Serial Number:	88639933	THUNDER BLAST
Serial Number:	88837285	PLAY IT SAFE PLAY FOR FREE, PLAY F

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156563301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3300

Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	378199-000012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Bartow
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=PLAYSTUDIOS US Inc-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=PLAYSTUDIOS US Inc-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=PLAYSTUDIOS US Inc-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif source=PLAYSTUDIOS US Inc-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page4.tif source=PLAYSTUDIOS US Inc-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PLAYSTUDIOS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PLAYSTUDIOS, INC." TO "PLAYSTUDIOS US,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 2021, AT 11:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

4960471 8100 SR# 20212500234

Authentication: 203490431

Date: 06-21-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:36 AM 06/21/2021
FILED 11:36 AM 06/21/2021
SR 20212500234 - File Number 4960471

OF

THE SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PLAYSTUDIOS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

* * * * *

PLAYSTUDIOS, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

"The name of the corporation is: PLAYSTUDIOS US, Inc. (the "Corporation)."

2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Company Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 21st day of June, 2021.

PLAYSTUDIOS, INC.

By:

ame: Andrew Pasca

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC 1219 Morningside Dr., Ste. 110 Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 310-545-9265

June 21, 2021

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations

Re: Consent to Use of Name by PLAYSTUDIOS US, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby consents to the use of the name by PLAYSTUDIOS US, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose unfiled Delaware Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby enclosed.

(signature page follows)

US-DOCS\124316381,2

PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC

By: Acies Acquisition Corp.

Sole Member Its:

By: Edward King
Name: Edward King

Title: Co-Chief Executive Officer

Enclosure

[Signature Page to Consent to Use of Name]